Fill with grease

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

Seat clamp E09-09

blue ano. Al021414
gold ano. Al027588
(always grey rubber)

Pls note for 200 mm discs!

For Avid Elixir only!

2 x DIN7984 M6x16 &)

lettering on inside!
torque 8 Nm

gl | [ KALSER fnish site co"xALL SI/ZE
\ werance |21 /090 model M19-1¢

checked V. THOMA | 0 B e
PR e e e o] L B

design ‘ scale L] dwg no. MI9-12 ASS

gty |1 IREF/ MM w | 30/8UG/201

unit

AN ANV

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
with torque 6Nm

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)

with torque 14 Nm

rease surface

o5

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)

Please note for Formula calipers + 180mm disc

Direct Mount 180

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE
with torque S&m ) @\g

add grease!
torque 6 Nm

LOCTITE 222

with torque 12-14 Nm
Y

S~ s

for double anﬂ trible chain wheel

Head Set
67 Al027089 Cane Creek 40 blue
A102709I Cane Creek 40 black
o Al028612  Cone Ring 1,5 for CC 40
Al028613  Cone Ring I 1/8 for CC 40

with the aluminium bolt!

Tight fit: Use rubber hammer if necessary!

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE) on #14
with torque 12 - 14 Nm

| Suspension test: #66 should not turn on bolt!

Rocker Arm Set Al029894
gold ano. Ipc

spherical bearing  AlQI2147 2pcs

OR

Rocker Arm Set  AI030378
blue ano. Ipc

spherical bearing  AlOI2147 2pcs

cap of axis
blue ano. Al029892
gold ano. | Al029893

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)

grease surface

7

Only use Canyon precision bushings #58

0I use Canyon precision bushings #58

@\ with the aluminium bolt!

Tight fit: Use rubber hammer if necessary!
LOCTITE 243 (BLUE) on #14

with torque 12 - 14 Nm

Suspension test: #66 should not turn on bolt!

D7,

use special tool for press in i@

@ LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)

with torque 14 Nm

LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)
with torque 6 Nm

grease surface

@ AD @
LOCTITE 243 (bl E96-I12 .
Qy/ wq&, torque%ﬁnllje) rear stay protection set
CS bolt cap
blue ano.  Al024699
gold ano. = Al029895

No | Part name Description ltem# Material| Qty | Canyon#
| | Axis bolt M8x40 TO-TORQUE-EI9-5I 7075-T6 | IPC Al017956
2 |Linkage shock nut TO-TORQUE-EI9-C39HA 7075-T6 |2PCS | AIQI7955
3 |(R) Axis MI2xP1.0x46.63mm TO-TORQUE-M20-24 |7075-T6 | IPC A1029869
4 |Cap of Axis TO-TORQUE-EI91-04 | 6061-T6 | 2PCS | see drawing
5 |Bearing 15x28x7 7902VRD Steel 4PCS | AI029862
6 |Bolt M5x50 TO-TORQUE-EI9-30 SUS303 | IPC AlI017964
7 | Axis MI2xP1.0x23.43mm TO-TORQUE-M20-25 | 7075-T6 | IPC | AI029870
8 IJE‘Temerschmidt R21.25xM6xPI.0xt6mmL | 09CAN-MI7-B4 6061-T6 | (PC Al012197
9 |Bolts for HS plate | M6xPI.0xl4x9mm 09CAN-MI7-B3 SUS416 |3PCS | AIOI2196
0 |joint screw MI0xP1.0xI2mm TO-TORQUE-M20-10 | 7075-T6 | IPC A1029865
[l |CS bearing cap 15x7.75 TO-TORQUE-M20- 6061-T6 |2PCS A1029867
12 |main pivot thru axle| MIOxPI.0x76.5mm TO-TORQUE-M20-32 | 7075-T6 | IPC A1029876
I3 |sagring bowl 2185-FRI3 2PCS | AlI029879
14 |SS bolt M8x22 TO-TORQUE-EI9-07 SUS303 |2PCS | AIOI7969
5 |Bushing 17.62xll TO-TORQUE-EI9-III SUS303 |2PCS | AI024702
6 |washer TO-TORQUE-EI9-II0 | SUS303 |2PCS | Al022932
I7 | Spherical Bearing ?g?égECTRAL-GEB-C Steel 2PCS |see Rocker Arm Set
I8 | Rockerarm TO-TORQUE-EI9-KR 606I-T6 SET | see drawing
19 |Rocker arm TO-TORQUE-EI9-KL 606I1-T6
20 POM 2lx14x1 TO-TORQUE-EI9-I0 POM BK |2pCS AIOI797!
2l |[Cone 10.5x8xl.5 TO-TORQUE-EI9-109 | steel 2PCS Al022933
22 | Heli-coil M8x!.25x3.5N SUS303 |2PCS AlI0I7972
23 |Bolt M4xI2 582-040-160 CR-MO |2pcSs | AIOI7959
24 |Bolt M8x40 TO-TORQUE-EI9-72 7075-T6 | IPC AlI017958
25 |sagring 42x2 2o tReS o042 | 60BI-TE | IPC | AI029880
33 |RD hanger screw TO-TORQUE-EIS-31I | 6061-T6 | IPC A1024012
E 35 |Heli-coil M6x1.0x2D SUS303 |2PCS AlIOI7979
o | 36 |CS Axis bolt Mb5xI6 TO-TORQUE-EI9-02 CR-MO |2PCS AIOI7974
1 37 |csholt cap TO-TORQUE-EI9-54 | BOBI-TE |2PCS | see drawing
- 38 |Bearing 8xI9x6 698-27Z Steel 4PCS | AIOI2036
39 |Washer 12x8.1x4 TO-TORQUE-EI9-46 SUS303 | 4PCS AIOI7976
40 | Fixing bolt M5 SW5 TO-TORQUE-EI9-2I SUS303 | 2pPCS | AI0I7977
41 |RD hanger No.2l TO-TORQUE-EI9-74 7075-T6 | IPC | AIOI7559
49 | FD bolts M5xI0 582-050C-100 SUS303 | 2PCS | AIOI7953
50 |M5 Nut 591-050-050 SUS303 | IPC | AI0I7954
51 |FD adapter L 7075-T6 | IPC | AI016707
52 |cable holder set single type IOSETs| AI0I6904
53 |rear stay protection E96-12 rubber | ISet | AI02988I
54 | protection foil 45x483mm IPC Al0I14818
65 |cable clip 11-101-77 5PCS | AIDI2043
57 |post mount bolt | M6xI6 DIN7984 steel 2PCS | AlOI7835
58 |Canyon bushing | precision 22.2x8.0mm | E60-12 7075-T6 | 4PCS | AI028465
— | 59 |Syntace XI2 thru axle assembly ISET Al0I12935
% 61 |post mount adapter|180->200 mm (Avid Elixir) | EI00-12 606I-T6 | IPC | AlI029234
g 64 |chainsuckfin |y E78-1 Set | AID2284I
= | 66 |Rear Shock Fox DHX Air 5.0 241x76mm IPC A10269II
67 |head set ISET | see drawing
68 |seat clamp E09-09 606I1-T6 | [PC | see drawing




